STATE OF ILLINOIS SUPREME COURT

At a Term of the Supreme Court, begun and held in Springfield, on Monday, the 14th day of March, 2022.

Present: Anne M. Burke, Chief Justice Justice Rita B. Garman Justice P. Scott Neville, Jr. Justice David K. Overstreet Justice Rita B. Garman

M.R.020522

In re: Supreme Court Commission on Professionalism

<u>Order</u>

The Supreme Court Commission on Professionalism having appointed Erika Harold as Executive Director of the Supreme Court Commission on Professionalism, subject to the approval of the Court, pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 799(d)(1);

IT IS ORDERED that the appointment of Erika Harold as Executive Director of the Supreme Court Commission on Professionalism is approved, effective April 11, 2022.

Order entered by the Court.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of said Court, this 22nd day of March, 2022.

Cynthia A. Grant

Clerk,

Supreme Court of the State of Illinois FILED

> March 22, 2022 SUPREME COURT CLERK